in the issued share capital of the Company save for the allotment and issue of the
A-Share Subscription Shares, it is expected that 2,401,729,106 A-Share Subscription
Shares will be issued to CDC, and the interests of the CDC Group (including CDC,
CDFC and CDOHKC) in the voting rights of the Company will be further increased
from approximately 46.09% as at the date of this announcement upon completion of
the H-Share Issuance to approximately 53.09% immediately upon completion of the
A-Share Issuance. Further announcement will be made by the Company as soon as
possible after the completion of the A-Share Issuance.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this
announcement (i) immediately before completion of the H-Share Issuance and (ii)
immediately after completion of the H-Share Issuance:

Name of Shareholder Notes
Class of

Shares
Immediately before completion of

the H-Share Issuance
Immediately after completion of

the H-Share Issuance

Number of
Shares

Approximate
% of the

total issued
Shares

Approximate
% of the

relevant class
of Shares

Number of
Shares

Approximate
% of the total
Issued Shares

Approximate
% of the

relevant class
of Shares

CDC 1, 7 A 4,138,977,414 31.10% 41.41% 4,138,977,414 25.70% 41.41%
CDFC 2, 7 A 8,738,600 0.07% 0.09% 8,738,600 0.05% 0.09%
Tianjin Jinneng Investment Company 3 A 1,296,012,600 9.74% 12.97% 1,296,012,600 8.05% 12.97%
Hebei Construction & Investment

Group Co., Ltd. 4 A 1,281,872,927 9.63% 12.83% 1,281,872,927 7.96% 12.83%
Beijing Energy Investment Holding

Co., Ltd. 5 A 1,260,988,672 9.47% 12.62% 1,260,988,672 7.83% 12.62%
Public holders of A-Shares A 2,007,769,787 15.08% 20.09% 2,007,769,787 12.47% 20.09%

Total A-Shares 9,994,360,000 75.09% 100% 9,994,360,000 62.06% 100%

CDOHKC 6, 7, 8 H 480,680,000 3.61% 14.50% 3,275,623,820 20.34% 53.61%
Public holders of H-Shares H 2,834,997,578 21.30% 85.50% 2,834,997,578 17.60% 46.39%

Total H-Shares 3,315,677,578 24.91% 100% 6,110,621,398 37.93% 100%

Total (A-Shares and H-Shares) 13,310,037,578 100% 16,104,981,398 100%

– 4 –

(1) Mr. Chen Jinhang, Mr. Liu Chuandong and Mr. Liang Yongpan, all non-executive
Directors, are employees of CDC.

(2) CDFC is a subsidiary of CDC. CDFC is held as to approximately 71.7898% by
CDC directly, approximately 15.8931% by the Company directly, approximately
6.7544% by five other non-wholly owned subsidiaries of CDC and approximately
5.5624% by six other wholly owned subsidiaries of CDC.

(3) Mr. Zhu Shaowen, a non-executive Director, is currently an employee of Tianjin
Energy Investment Group Limited, the de facto controller of Tianjin Jinneng
Investment Company. Tianjin Jinneng Investment Company is independent of